R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

1t 7L

Summary

KZRA S5 WANA BB R AR AR AR LI HEN CR B RE N £ L,
ARG & E WG 2 Tk P o 2 48 AL AL R T

AR EE%, REAE,. 227F. BURE, FEH, FHERACEALAEH.
RE—4BFARBERCRBARNTHME, 9o, HHEFLHNE, BRAREER ZE
RTARWAMRAAELRMANBLLE,

Model KZ32 pneumatic bundling tool-desinged by Shanghai Metallurgy Design and Re-
search Institute, is a tool based onthe experience of other countries in bundling machinces
and on the specific application in metallurgical industry in China.

Characteristics: Lightweight, Simple operation, Safty and reliability, Fast and firm
bundling, Lower intensity and efficiency. Only one operator, therefor this type of tool can

be applied in bundling up many kinds of materials such as steel and nonferrous metal.

Technical Specifications
LERESEN

Air pressure: 0.4~0.6MPa
giﬁiﬁi%e: 32X (0.8~1.2) mm
'?‘ éﬁjoﬁififéed: 4.2m/min

e 124 >9807N
;ﬁii?jﬁf notch =1685N
%&i’? 0%1‘001! 14kg

TARL ST EFHHSR -

Average air consumption during bundling:

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

T, REEXK
Installation

1A AR P8 28 o A T e e R T4 B B 20
r IMAIN LINE2 “DIA. MIN

THHHERKER L, EHEANRE®
B ERAFLDE LT, RERETET
B W R

By the balance,this tool can be hung
on the turning or moving overarm and
can be removed over the top of the
package freely. The operating height
can be received from the balance.

R R UK
2R AL L R A !
0.4-0.6MPaty J& 4 % 5 4 M, [ 4%
KEELARE EARTR Ew 1
B (HASEZRA) AH A, LR
DEAIL TN LT D, #E T T
TAENRL2.7mm, # LEH—, B1 (Figl)

There should be a 0.4 to 0. 6MPa conpressed air source in the wordshop. The conpressed
air should go into the tool through the filter. The regulator and the luburicator (called
three—union in short) respectively. Branch lines are taken from the top of main. The air
hose is 12, Tmm I.D. See Fig. 1.

=, HILERFER TR

Operating Instructions

145 4 4w 25 A 40 HUALR W9 400 B 9 A6 4 W 42

| Mtk — R AR, B R LR BT R,
' S o RERTERM AR A A50mn 4 1K
o L=,

Pass the strap around the package then
thread the lead end around and up and re-
sault it into the seal. This will resault in cre-
ating a TOP STRAP and a BOTTOM STRAP. Bend about
50mm of the lead end of the BOTTOM STRAP back
E2 ( Fig2 ) beneath the seal .seeFig.2,

e

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

SHFARA X, #B3Pixw, ¥
A, ERERWELDE LT,
WLERWETRAH#AERT, HAM
HAF RS, EHFW S L
B E, ket EANESE THETE,

Switch on the air source,
move the tool(Fig.3)to the top of
the package.Insert the TOP STRAP
under the feedwheel, Push the tool
forward unti the front of the
seal stop contacts the end of the

seal. The Preparation is ended.

H4 (Fig4)

4mBpEdl, BETREE
(wESHTR) , MANEEATHRE
FAa R Ao

If it is necessary to shut
off the tool for a while dur-
ing the tensioning portion of
the cycle, push down the pawl
pin B as insdicated in Fig. 5,
the tool can resume the previ-
ous state automatically.

LI XiNE AN 600 S

B3 (Fig3)
.mEAfT R, $FWAETE—T, i, &
HEREERAFFLITHE, YPFHER, BE
—TFWA, LER2as# T . WHr, L,
BETBES TR

Press the operating lever Aonce while the
strap pressed by the feedwheel is working.
Press down the gperating lever A one time again
when the strap being tensioned. The tool will
notch the seal/strap,cut off the TOP STRAP,

after that, the operating is completed.

E5 (Fig5)

-3-

HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

SmFL AL &, T EEH
TR,
If bundle the package vertical-

ly,operate the tool according to
Fig.6.

E6 (Fig6)

M. %3P 5&F

Maintenance

LEZHNFEENLALERFERNEARY, Hik, BEERAEFERHIRA
W, FRAFELNGEEE, TRAVNERE, KEwF THEERN40-60F/ mintksit, &
REEREN, AL THAERBERENNEBA, PHERFEANA. EnBPLIRESF
ERAANA BB EE— Ko

Fill the lubricator with 22# steam turbine oil to keep a quantity of lubricating oil
in the motor and the cyvlinder when the motor is running. The oil must drop tyhrough the
lubricator at a rate of 40 drops to 60 drops per minute,if some drops can be filled into
the tool directly before daily operation, the operation will be successful. Clean the
lubricator and the filter with Kerosene at least one time in six months during operation.

QAU ELEERHBE A AEA04-0.6MPaEE R, TR EREETE, BHITARE.
Adjusting the air pressure within the range of 0.4MPa to 0.6MPa to obtain enough

air pressure, otherwise, the bundling quality will be affected.

SAAEHAERARBAVEARTR, FEHERIRB P HRA

Check the filter and the regulating valve regularly. Drain the water form the filter
daily.

AP HERRBERERRZIEANEARRES-0.7TnmEEA, FUETFHE,

Be careful of the interval which is from 0. 5mm to 0. 7mm between the feedwheel

and the gyrowheel, otherwise, it should be adjusted.

SECERBERZEERFIBREFIFURFERENEEY, HAHEREEER EHEE,
During the operation, keep a quantity of lubricating oil in turning or rolling parts.

Eliminate the iron filings on the feedwheel in time.

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



THEE | WS T 3 8841 FRA 7] www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

L AR 5 B K [
Generl Disintegration F igure of the Cylinder

B

LT XINEENGEE 600 S i%: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

TIER B PR

Generl Disintegration Figure of the Rest

-6-

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

F T2 B A

General Disintegration Figure of the jaw

LT XINEENGEE 600 S i%: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

BH % 58 = PR AR K [E]

Generl Disintegration Figure of the Wormwbeelbox

-8-

LT XINEENGEE 600 S i%: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768



THEE ST RS A R /A F www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com
109 1204 1164
1194
12A 5 — _
1104 P
- \\ NI ol
— L

RN

1184

R 55k 5 A AR R

General Disintegration Figure of the Motor

-9-

LT XINEENGEE 600 S i%: 021-54884151

G
B

f£E: 021-67692768



TN ALY,

LB ETHEEEMERAE www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

FHRMER

Parts List
" ol # ¥
NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY.
1A W7~ A ¥4T A Socket head cap screw- M6 25 T
2 A M s fA¥E4T A Socket head cap screw- M5 30 2
3A A A%4r A Socket head cap screw- M5 25 2
4 A 41 £ A Cylinder head-A 1
5A #r £ & A Cylinder gasket-A 1
6 A #% 4 # ¥ A  Conical compression spring-A 1
7 A KEEFIPT A Piston 0-ring-A $5.7%157 1
8 A i 8 = A Nut-A M14 1
9A # A AR A Guard-A 1
10A X % E A Piston-A 1
1A XEEHREB A Piston washer-A 2
12A A A KA Cylinder-A 1
13A FEARAZHE A Out link stop pin-A $6X20 1
14 A # B & K A Hose elbow-A 2
15A & & % F A Metal hose-A 1
16 A B ReidE A Prism returning spring-A 1
17 A #/ M A A Prism-A 1
18 A A XAT A Prism shoulder screw-A 1
19A E B B A Tight-Nut-A 1
19-1A % & R F A Insurance-Nut-A 1
20 A E OE R A A Tight-Nut-A 1
20-1A % M E A Insurance-Nut-A 1
21 A IAeEERE A Oper rating piston spring-A 2
21-1A #® % 2 A Spring stand-A 2
22 A F OH X A 0-ring-A $25X% $2.4 7
22-1A F H H A 0-ring-A $12.5% $2.65 7
23 A %= O E O OEF2 A Piston sleeve-A 1

LI XiNE AN 600 S

-10-

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768




R ST A 3E 34 A BRA & www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com
4 Continued
A 5 A A A ®x ¥
NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY.

23-1A % E £ A Piston sleeve-A 1
24 A T £ # A Lower sleeve-A 1
25 A kI EE A Long operating piston-A 1
26 A BIfEEE A Short operating piston-A 1
27 A ﬁ%gﬁ.m A Long operating piston washer-A 1
28 A EEAFFIR A Piston shaft 0-ring-A $2.4X 22 1
29 A % * I A Cushion ring-A 6X ©100 1
30 A B HEEE A Elastic washer-A 10 2
31 A WE FHE L A 90 Degree elbow-A 1
32 A E S # A Hanger-A 1
33 A 4 B A Washer-A 12 1
34 A b 4 & A Nut-A M12X1.25 1
35 A K Z A Nut-A M10 1
36 A 7] 5 A Cutter-A 1
37 A 77 h B % A Cutter spring-A 1
38 A A s A34T A  Socket headcap srew-A M6x12 3
38-1A | A ~A%4r A Socket headcap srew-A M5x12 2
38-2A | A A 4T A  Socket headcap srew-A M5X 10 2
39 A 7l x A Rest-A 1
40 A 7 EE K A Rest cover-A 1
41 A 71 h 4 A Cutter pin-A d5X55 1
42 A B H A A Seal stop stand-A 1
43 A W o # # A Wormwheelbox-A 1
44 A i % A Gyrowheel-A 1
45 A B ® #H A Gyrowheel shaft-A 1
46 A F & & a7 A Flat screw-A M10X15 1
47 A A KEA A Cheese-head screw-A M4X30 1

LI XiNE AN 600 S

-11=

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768




WHEE WS AE A1 A PR A B www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

% continued

A = #L ® ¥
NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTy.
471A <4 #F A Nut-A M4 1
48 A ¥ B A Block-A 1
49 A # % R % A Feedwheel-A 1
50 A 6941/12 RésA A 6941/12 Needle bearing-A 1
51 A F o & B A Split hamper-A 7 %1 2
52 A M 5~ f ¥ 41 A  Socket headcap screw-A M8x20 1
53A | % H# B A O-ring-A ®3.5X 41 2
54 A R A F E A Position pistion-A 1
56 A % 2 A Cover-A 1
S7A JURBMASE A Hole-usage elastic hamper-A $A2X1 3 2
58A | RAFEHENE A Position ram O-ring-A $25X ¢18.5 1
59A RAZFEH A Position ram-A 1
60A 4% A Roll pin-A $5x20 1
61A # A Position link-A 1
62A iz H A Out link-A 1
63A 2 H # A Out link pin-A $6x30 1
64 A # 2 ¥ HF A Pivot shaft-A 1
65A | LT EHK A Valve O-ring-A $1.7X $9.6 1
66 A BSEITFX A Valve switch-A 1
67A N = % A Valve spring-A 1
68A B = A Cover plate-A 1
69A £ Kk B K A Rubber guard-A 1
70 A M 55 4 ¥ 41T A Socket head cap screw-A M4 12 3
71A . & A Nut-A M5 1
71-1A % B A Washer-A $5 2
72 A Bk ¥ A Gang plank-A 1
73 A 4% A Roll pin-A $3X20 1
9.

LI XiNE AN 600 S

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768




TN ALY,

LB ETHEEEMERAE www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

2 Ccontinued
A #* A AR # ® ¥
NO DESCRIPTION | SPECIFICATION|  QTY.
74 A | gk A Bump retuming spring-A 1
75 A 4K A Roll pin-A b3X11 1
76 A & A Bunp-A 1
77 A E-) F A Roller-A )
78 A Ao AT A Socket beadcap screw-A M5X55 1
79 A FERR(FHH) A Lever assembly-A 1
80 A k4 4T A screw-A 1
81 A 4 B A Washer-A 1
82 A F oo 4 A Split pin-A $2X35 2
83 A | B 4 M % A Gang plek: sowwh | 1
84 A 5B A A Spring shoulder pin-A l 1
85 A | Pulde (i) A Rear side plate(siot in it}A 1
86 A | W B & ok A Spacer-A 2
87A |R & KA Rejaw-A | 2
88 A | % % A Notcher-A r 1
89 A s E A A Ram-A 1
90 A A 3L %k A Rear sealer link-A 1
91 A S X K A Front sealer link-A 1
92 A & # 4K A Ram pin-A 1
93 A | 4 WA Short pin-A ' 2
94 A |F £ KA F-jaw-A 2
95 A * 4 A Long pin-A 2
96 A | EE Front side plate-A 1
97 A B =& ¥ 41 A Shoulde screw-A 2
98 A i B A Washer-A 8 1
99 A A 55 SEAT A Socket head cap screw-A M8 %60 1
100A | & 3k 4§ A Pin-A 48X 12 1
-13-

LI XiNE AN 600 S

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768




TN ALY,

LB ETHEEEMERAE www.xnpack-sh.com

wm@xnpack.com

% Continued

» % A AR A #% ® ¥
NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY.
101A i R K 45 A Cylinder pin-A 1
102A R4HK(694/10) A Needle beering(6941/10)-A 10X $16X10 1
103A #4 # A Worm-A 1
104A A EMIHBE A Shaft-usage elastic hamper-A ¢17X1 1
105A $n7% (36203) A Bearing(36203)-A 17X 440X 12 1
106 A ir 2 % & A Planetarywheel stand-A 1
107 A & £ A Sleeve-A 1
108 A £ & A Bearing-A d17X $35%10 1
109 A Fr 2 ¥ % A Epicyclic gear-A 4
110 A A % B A Internal teeth-A 1
111 A &h & A Bearing-A ¢15X $35%X11 1
112 A A M| A Washer-A 1
113 A A H B A Gear washer-A 1
114 A 7 E%E_‘ﬂ'm A Planetarywheel stand washe-A 1
115 A ki@ A Sunwheel washer-A 1
116 A 4 A A Bearing-A b12X $28x8 1
117 A % B & A Gear shaft-A 4
118 A & A& E(-) A Bearing-A 1
1M9A | & &4 % & A Needle bearing-A $6X $10X10 4
120A | X M # A Sunwheel-A 1
121 A +h A A Bearing stand-A ®15% ¢32%8 1
122 A | a1 &£ &K B A Front shoulder ring-A 1
123 A | % A A Bearing-A $10X $30X9 1
124 A ¥ 7 & £ A Front shoulder ring-A 1
125 A | &R E (Z)A Bearing Stand-A 1
126 A | # ¥ A Rotator-A 1
127 A | B £ & B A Rear shoulder ring-A 1

LI XiNE AN 600 S

-14-

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768




TN ALY,

I ETEESEM A R A R www.xnpack-sh.com wm@xnpack.com

4 continued

N % A AR % ¥ =
NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION  QTY.
127-1A EIABER A Rear shoulderring spacer-A 1

" 128 A E A A Bearing-A | sox v26x8 | 1
120 A ® A B A Cushion ring-A 1
130 A % = F A Eccentric sleeve-A 1
131 A | vt A A Vane-A 5
132 A v K B A Vane cavity-A 1
133A | A A B earing-A | 15% 932x9 q 1
134 A ' A A A Vance cavity head-A 1
135A it R K AT A Air entrance screw-A 1
136 A | V3 WA Base-A 1
187A | W K B AT A Raiscdhead srew-A | M5X10 4
138A | #h K (104) A Bearing(104)-A latoseastansin | 1
139A & B A Washer-A ' b12X $18x1 ' 2
140A | W k& # A Wormwheel shaft-A 4
141A % ® A Wormwheel-A 1
1424 | AAMIMAT A Socket head cap saewA | g1 1
143A | Hk (014) A Bearing(60104)A [ Pe—————
144A | B % K AT A Pt screwA T
145 A R FRMASE A Shaft-usage elastic hamper-A $20x1 1
146 A Z AL 4K A Position pin-A . 2
147 A JURTREASE A Hole-usage elastic hamper-A - $16X1 1
148A | # & K A Air enmance joinbA | 1
149 A Bafakdik sk A Quick connection joint-A 1
151 A oM B A Elastic washer-A b4 3

-15-

LT XINEENGEE 600 S HiE: 021-54884151 f£E: 021-67692768




WHEE WS AE A1 A PR A B www.xnpack-sh.com

Number of production

Box number

wm@xnpack.com
1R
KZ‘BZ%%?&]?L“%%@ T otal:One page
KZ-32 Pneumatic Bund ling TOOI o
Shipment BT
NO.1
HIwE . S { BBRT

Volume of box 500X 300X 320

£ &  Grass weight 15Kg
# ®E Net weight 14Kg

W 8 | # # M e |
Appendix QTY Total seals QTY
B E $1.7X 9.6 1
1
Feedwhesel d6X 100 1
Pl oo e ] ©2.4X 922 4
P lastic dust cover 1 $5.7% d157 1
AR ©12.5%X $2.65 7
Quality certificate i $95%X 9.4 7
R ER B . $3.5X 941 2
Operation manual $2.5% ¢18.5 1
EHE M EERER
Date of shipment I nspector
Il L 4 55
Post code
4 @ it B iE
Address Tel.
R
Fax
-16-

LT XINEENGEE 600 S

HiE: 021-54884151

f£E: 021-67692768




